
Consensus Minimum Maximum # estimates Consensus Minimum Maximum # estimates

USA Net sales in millions of € € 10,250 € 9,949 € 10,391 18 € 39,938 € 39,647 € 40,046 19

USA Net sales in millions of $ $11,384 $11,270 $11,470 16 $44,739 $44,637 $44,837 16

USA Comparable sales growth excluding gasoline in % 1.6% 0.5% 2.0% 18 1.2% 0.6% 1.3% 19

USA Underlying operating income (including distribution transition expenses) in millions of € € 455 € 425 € 477 18 € 1,725 € 1,695 € 1,743 19

USA Underlying operating income (including distribution transition expenses) in millions of $ $501 $425 $524 12 $1,888 $1,275 $2,033 13

USA Underlying operating margin (including distribution transition expenses) 
in % 4.4% 4.1% 4.6% 18 4.3% 4.2% 4.4% 19

The Netherlands Net sales in millions of € € 3,952 € 3,885 € 4,013 18 € 14,775 € 14,623 € 14,847 19

The Netherlands Comparable sales growth in % 3.5% 2.0% 5.0% 18 3.3% 2.6% 3.7% 19

The Netherlands Underlying operating income in millions of € € 201 € 189 € 211 18 € 768 € 734 € 781 19

The Netherlands Underlying operating margin in % 5.1% 4.9% 5.3% 18 5.2% 5.0% 5.3% 19

Belgium Net sales in millions of € € 1,349 € 1,313 € 1,390 18 € 5,107 € 5,069 € 5,146 19

Belgium Comparable sales growth in % 0.2% -2.0% 2.0% 18 -0.09% -0.85% 0.62% 19

Belgium Underlying operating income in millions of € € 39 € 32 € 43 18 € 141 € 134 € 147 19

Belgium Underlying operating margin in % 2.9% 2.4% 3.2% 18 2.8% 2.6% 2.9% 19

CSE Net sales in millions of € € 1,679 € 1,633 € 1,717 18 € 6,270 € 6,184 € 6,322 19

CSE Comparable sales growth excluding gasoline in % 2.7% 1.0% 4.0% 18 2.8% 1.9% 3.1% 18

CSE Underlying operating income in millions of € € 95 € 88 € 99 18 € 277 € 268 € 295 19

CSE Underlying operating margin in % 5.7% 5.3% 5.9% 18 4.4% 4.3% 4.7% 19

Underlying operating loss (including insurance) in millions of € € 41 € 29 € 48 18 € 150 € 127 € 160 19

Total Net sales in millions of € € 17,230 € 16,969 € 17,341 18 € 66,089 € 65,852 € 66,223 19

Total Operating income in millions of € € 736 € 684 € 765 15 € 2,669 € 2,598 € 2,766 16

Total Underlying operating income (including distribution transition expenses) in millions of € € 748 € 708 € 775 18 € 2,757 € 2,669 € 2,789 19

Total Underlying operating margin (including distribution transition expenses) in % 4.3% 4.1% 4.5% 18 4.2% 4.0% 4.2% 19

Net financial expenses in millions of € € 124 € 94 € 140 16 € 511 € 446 € 536 19

Income taxes (including distribution transition expenses) in millions of € € 131 € 119 € 145 16 € 458 € 434 € 517 19

Underlying income from continuing operations (including distribution transition expenses) in millions of € € 501 € 476 € 555 16 € 1,827 € 1,759 € 1,900 18

Net income (including distribution transition expenses) in millions of € € 490 € 455 € 534 15 € 1,731 € 1,677 € 1,861 17

Basic EPS from continuing operations (including distribution transition expenses) in € € 0.44 € 0.42 € 0.47 12 € 1.56 € 1.51 € 1.68 18

Underlying EPS from continuing operations (including distribution transition expenses) in € € 0.45 € 0.44 € 0.48 14 € 1.63 € 1.53 € 1.67 18

Dividend per common share in € na na na € 0.74 € 0.68 € 0.78 13

This consensus has been collated from information submitted by analysts to Ahold Delhaize during the period from January 10 and January 16, 2020 using a standard template.

This consensus is provided by Ahold Delhaize for information purposes only. The research, assumptions and projections from which the consensus figures are drawn is the sole responsibility of the analysts concerned.

Ahold Delhaize does not endorse or concur with the consensus or any underlying research, assumptions or projections in any way and accepts no liability in respect thereof. In particular, Ahold Delhaize makes no warranty or 
representation as to the accuracy of the research, the reasonableness of any assumptions or projections or the likelihood of achieving the consensus figures, which are based on current views and assumptions and involve known 

and unknown risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results, performance, or events to differ materially from those included in such research, assumptions or projections. Many of such risks and uncertainties relate to factors that 
are beyond Ahold Delhaize’s control. Factors that could cause actual results to differ materially include, but are not limited to, factors as discussed in Ahold Delhaize's public filings and other disclosures.

Ahold Delhaize has not commented on or verified any individual research, assumptions or projections nor does it intend to do so in the future. Ahold Delhaize assumes no obligation to update or revise the consensus figures.

This consensus does not constitute an invitation or solicitation of an offer to subscribe for or purchase Ahold Delhaize or any other securities and shall not form the basis for any contract or commitment whatsoever. Nothing contained 
herein should be taken as a recommendation to buy or sell any of such securities or to take or refrain from taking any other action or to place any reliance on any of the information included in this consensus.
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